Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Middle initial of inventor Stuart O. Goldman previously recorded on Reel 019266 Frame 0689. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stuart O Goldman	04/12/2007
Richard E Krock	04/03/2007
Karl F Rauscher	04/20/2007
James P Runyon	04/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lucent Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	600 Mountain Avenue
City:	Murray Hill
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974-0636

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11725011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iweber@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Fay Sharpe LLC

Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUTZ 2 00519

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Cornely

PATENT REEL: 020802 FRAME: 0498

500513805

340.00 11725

⊕ GOI Total Attachments: 13
source=LUTZ200519--CorrectedRecordation#page1.tif
source=LUTZ200519--CorrectedRecordation#page2.tif
source=LUTZ200519--CorrectedRecordation#page3.tif
source=LUTZ200519--CorrectedRecordation#page4.tif
source=LUTZ200519--CorrectedRecordation#page5.tif
source=LUTZ200519--CorrectedRecordation#page6.tif
source=LUTZ200519--CorrectedRecordation#page7.tif
source=LUTZ200519--CorrectedRecordation#page8.tif
source=LUTZ200519--CorrectedRecordation#page9.tif
source=LUTZ200519--CorrectedRecordation#page10.tif
source=LUTZ200519--CorrectedRecordation#page11.tif
source=LUTZ200519--CorrectedRecordation#page12.tif
source=LUTZ200519--CorrectedRecordation#page13.tif



MAY 16 2007 FAY SHARPE LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 09, 2007

PTAS

FAY SHARPE/LUCENT 1100 SUPERIOR AVE SEVENTH FLOOR CLEVELAND, OH 44114

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/04/2007

REEL/FRAME: 019266/0689

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: LUTZ 2 00519

ASSIGNOR:

GOLDMAN, STUART &

DOC DATE: 04/12/2007

ASSIGNOR:

KROCK, RICHARD E.

DOC DATE: 04/03/2007

ASSIGNOR:

RAUSCHER, KARL F.

DOC DATE: 04/20/2007

ASSIGNOR:

RUNYON, JAMES P.

DOC DATE: 04/03/2007

ASSIGNEE:

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 600 MOUNTAIN AVENUE MURRAY HILL, NEW JERSEY 07974-0636

DOCKETED

019266/0689 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11725011 FILING DATE: 03/16/2007

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: EMERGENCY CALL SERVICE WITH AUTOMATIC THIRD PARTY NOTIFICATION AND/

OR BRIDGING

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

05-07-2007

103402381

PATENTS ONLY

FINANCE SECTION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Goldman, et al.

FOR

EMERGENCY CALL SERVICE WITH

AUTOMATIC THIRD PARTY

NOTIFICATION AND/OR BRIDGING

SERIAL NO.

11/725,011

FILED

March 16, 2007

ART UNIT

3614

CONFIRMATION NO.

4152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

: LUTZ 2 00519

Case Name/No. Goldman 56-37-36-44

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached documents.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)

Stuart A. Goldman Richard E. Krock Karl F. Rauscher James P. Runyon Execution Date(s):

April 12, 2007 April 3, 2007

April 20, 2007 April 3, 2007

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

05/04/2007 DBYRNE

00000103 11725011

01 FC:8021

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

United States of America

PATENT

REEL: 020802 FRAME: 0502

3. *	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Change of Nan Merger
4.	Application or patent number(s):
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
	<u>11/725,011</u>
5.	Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 048116
•	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved.
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40.00 ☐ Payment for the filing of this Assignment is authorized to be charged to a Credit Card. The appropriate form PTO-2038 is enclosed for this purpose. If the Credit Card is unable to be charged, please charge any and all fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308.
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

PATENT

REEL: 020802 FRAME: 0503

9.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents	
	enclosed: <u>8</u> .		
		Respectfully submitted,	
	<u>2, 2007</u>	FAY SHARPE LLP	
May 2		and	
Date		John P. Cornely, Reg. No. 44,687	
		1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor	
		Cleveland, OH 44114-2579	
		216-861-5582	
	CERTIFIC	ATE OF MAILING	
I certify		Sheet and accompanying documents are being	
	 deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8, addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below. transmitted via facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Services Division on the date indicated below to facsimile number 571-273-0140. 		
		vice "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under	
		tent and Trademark Office, MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT	
	SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	andria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.	
va _{ren} eran vara vara vara vara vara vara vara v	Express Mail Label No.:	Signature	
ļ		Jus & Weller	
Maria	Date	Printed Name	
May 2.	. 2007	Iris E. Weber	

N:\LUTZ\200519\IEW0005846V001.docx

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Stuart O. Goldman of Scottsdale in the County of Maricopa and State of Arizona; Richard E. Krock of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois; Karl F. Rauscher of Emmaus in the County of Lehigh and State of Pennsylvania; and James P. Runyon of Wheaton in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives. the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to EMERGENCY CALL SERVICE WITH **AUTOMATIC THIRD PARTY NOTIFICATION AND/OR BRIDGING described** in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2007 under U.S. Serial No. 11/725,011, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 01	Stuart O. Goldman
	ANDRA GARCIA Notary Public - Artsona Seriosea County at Commission Expires they 31, 3259 **The commission of the same. **The commission of
Date:	Richard E. Krock
United States of America)	
State of)ss.:	
City of)	
County of)	
On this day of Richard E. Krock , to me known to b executed the foregoing instrument, and	, 2007, before me personally came e the individual described in and who acknowledged execution of the same.
MANUAL STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Stuart O. Goldman of Scottsdale in the County of Maricopa and State of Arizona; Richard E. Krock of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois; Karl F. Rauscher of Emmaus in the County of Lehigh and State of Pennsylvania; and James P. Runyon of Wheaton in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to EMERGENCY CALL SERVICE WITH AUTOMATIC THIRD PARTY NOTIFICATION AND/OR BRIDGING described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2007 under U.S. Serial No. 11/725,011, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

))ss.:)	
))	
)	
, 2007, b n to be the individ t, and acknowledg	dual described in
Notary Pub	lic
Richard E.	Krock
)	
)ss.:	
)	
)	
2007, be to be the individe and acknowledge	efore me persona ual described in a ed execution of th
_	
n P	Notary Pub

PATENT

Date:	Karl F. Rauscher
United States of America)
State of)ss.:
City of)
County of)
Karl F. Rauscher, to me kno	, 2007, before me personally common to be the individual described in and ment, and acknowledged execution of the sa
	Notary Public
Date: 2 pul 3, 2027	James P. Runyon
United States of America)
State of Ollinois)ss.:
State of Ollinois City of Naperville)
- N 0.	•
County of Du Page	
On this $\frac{3^{n}}{2^n}$ day of $\frac{2^n}{2^n}$ James P. Runyon, to me known	
On this 2 day of James P. Runyon, to me known executed the foregoing instruments	
On this $\frac{3^{n}}{2^n}$ day of $\frac{2^n}{2^n}$ James P. Runyon, to me known	

.

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Stuart O. Goldman of Scottsdale in the County of Maricopa and State of Arizona; Richard E. Krock of Naperville in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois; Karl F. Rauscher of Emmaus in the County of Lehigh and State of Pennsylvania; and James P. Runyon of Wheaton in the County of DuPage and State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to EMERGENCY CALL SERVICE WITH **AUTOMATIC THIRD PARTY NOTIFICATION AND/OR BRIDGING described** in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2007 under U.S. Serial No. 11/725,011, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc., but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

		Stuart O. Goldman
Date:		
United States of America)	
State of)ss.:	
City of		
County of		
Stuart O. Goldman, to me kr	nown to	, 2007, before me personally came be the individual described in and who lacknowledged execution of the same.
		Notary Public
		Richard E. Krock
Date:		Monard E. Mock
United States of America)	
State of)ss.:	
City of		
County of)	
Richard E. Krock, to me kno	wn to be	, 2007, before me personally came e the individual described in and who acknowledged execution of the same.
-	***************************************	Notary Public

KantRl
Date: April 20, 2007 Karl F. Rauscher
United States of America State of Pennsylvania)ss.: City of Foro of Ennaus County of Lehigt On this 20th day of April , 2007, before me personally came Karl F. Rauscher, to me known to be the individual described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public NOTARIAL SEAL JOSEPH F. GOETZ, NOTARY PUBLIC EMMAUS BORO., LEHIGH COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 3, 2008
James P. Runyon Date:
United States of America)
State of)ss.:
City of)
County of)
On this day of, 2007, before me personally came James P. Runyon , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public

PATENT **REEL: 020802 FRAME: 0512**

RECORDED: 04/15/2008